

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 1517**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “veterans” delete the rest of
2 the line and insert a period.

3 In line 4, delete “wildlife laws” and insert “Insurance Code”.

4 Delete lines 5 through 30 and delete pages 2 through 6 and insert:

5 **“SECTION 2. (1) As used in this section:**

6 **“(a) ‘Preexisting condition exclusion’ has the meaning given that**
7 **term in ORS 743B.005.**

8 **“(b) ‘Veteran’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 408.225.**

9 **“(2) A health insurance policy that reimburses medical, hospital or**
10 **surgical expenses may not apply a preexisting condition exclusion to**
11 **any condition, injury or disease, otherwise reimbursed by the policy,**
12 **that resulted from or was aggravated by a veteran’s service in the**
13 **military.**

14 **“SECTION 3. Section 2 of this 2018 Act applies to health insurance**
15 **policies issued or renewed on or after the effective date of this 2018**
16 **Act.”.**

17
